Meeting Date:
Sponsor(s):

Type:
Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

ciyoronicago I[N

02016-8354

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

11/9/2016

Dept./Agency

Ordinance

CDBG Year XLIII Ordinance - Corrections and Revisions

Committee on Budget and Government Operations



CHICAGO, November 09,2016

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on the Budget and Government Operations, having had
under consideration a series of amendments to the proposed Year XLIII Community
Development Block Grant Ordinance, having had the same under advisement, begs leave
to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body adopt the series of amendments
transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the members
of the Committee.

/ Ai/riqemj)erﬁﬁ\{hi /C/omﬁlﬁteem, /,HW o
[

/’,rt'f;’/ é{?'té,l‘/y’%\‘/

(Signed) LA
Carrie/l‘(d. Austin
Chairman




Page 1
CORRECTIONS AND REVISIONS OF CDBG YEAR XLIII BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS

0J43-Community Development Block Grant Year XLIII Fund

STRIKE ADD

bode Department and Item Number Amount Number Amount

41-Department of Public Health

Violence Prevention Program-2565
.0135 For Delegate Agencies 371,000 371,000
ASIAN HUMAN SERVICES 59,500 51,000
ERIE NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE 59,500 66,969
MARIA KAUPAS CENTER 38,375 15,000
TAPROOTS, INC. 59,500 81,815
THE JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL 59,500 84,966

UNIVERSAL FAMILY CONNECTION 38,375 15,000



Page 2
CORRECTIONS AND REVISIONS OF CDBG YEAR XLIII BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS

0J43-Community Development Block Grant Year XLIII Fund
STRIKE

ADD
iCode Department and Item Number Amount Number Amount
50-Department of Family and Support Services
Workforce Services-2520
.0135 For Delegate Agencies 5,485,113 5,468,113

LOCAL INITIATIVES SUPPORT CORPORATION

152,000 135,000



' Page 3
CORRECTIONS AND REVISIONS OF CDBG YEAR XLIII BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS

0J43-Community Development Block Grant Year XLIII Fund

STRIKE
Number Amount
50-Department of Family and Support Services
Senior Services-2525

.0140 For professional and Technical Services and 303,509
other Third Party Benefit Agreements 296,509 3:5

ADD
Number Amount

iCode Department and Item



CORRECTIONS AND REVISIONS OF CDBG YEAR XLIII BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS

0J43-Community Development Block Grant Year XLIII Fund

STRIKE

‘Code Department and Item Number Amount

50-Department of Family and Support Services

Domestic Violence Services-2530
.0135 For Delegate Agencies 1,924,220
HEALTHCARE ALTERNATIVE SYSTEMS, INC. 32,000
HEARTLAND HUMAN CARE SERVICES 27,000
LAF 31,000

Number

Page 4

ADD

Amount

1,934,220
35,000
31,000
34,000



